IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOYCE M. TADDIKEN and FRANK TADDIKEN, her husband,

Petitioners

vs

FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPEN-SATION FUND,

Respondent

Case No 65,690 3d District Court of Appeal Case No 83-1478 83-1541

OCT 9 1984 < CLEIKK, SUMALIVIE DOURT By_ Chief Deputy Clerk

STO J. Vela E

FILE

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

ROBERT M. BRAKE Attorney for Petitioners 1830 Ponce de Leon Blvd Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (305) 444 1694 Florida Bar No 008308

TABLE OF CONTENTS

۹.

.

.

Statement of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts	2
Certified Question	4
Summary of Argument	5
Argument	7
 Introduction - Statutory Background 	7
2. Application of Statutes to the Case	8
A. Joinder relates back to the Complaint	9
B. The Fund is not a health care provider	10
C. The Fund is not in privity	11
D. The Fund functions as an insuror	14
3. Owens v FPCF was wrongly decided	18
Conclusion	25
Certificate of Mailing	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

.

CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 23, Florida Constitution	22	
STATUTES		
Florida Statutes Section 57.105	23	
Florida Statutes Section 95.ll (3) (a), (f), (p)	5, 8, 14	
Florida Statutes Section 95.11 (4) (b)	1, 4, 8, 11, 12,25	
Florida Statutes Section 119.011	22	
Florida Statutes Section 768.54 (l) (a), (b)	10, 22	
Florida Statutes Section 768.54 (3)	6, 7, 8, 14, 16	
Florida Statutes Section 768.56	23	
CASES		
Clemens v Flagler Hospital Inc, 385 So 2d 1134, DCA 5, 1980	19	

Davis v Williams, 239 So 2d 593, DCA 1, 1970	19
Fabal v Florida Keys Memorial Hospital, 9 FLW 1210	2, 11, 19 20, 21
Farley v Gateway Insurance Co, 302 So 2d 177, DCA 2, 1974	17
Financial Indemnity v Steele and Sons, Inc v Safeco Insurance Co, 403 So 2d 600, DCA 4, 1981	17
Florida Medical Center v. Von Stetina, 1983, DCA 4 436 So 2d 1022	11, 16
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v Tillman, 9 FLW 1547	2
Green v Peters, 140 So 2d 601, 605	10

Industrial Credit Co v Berg, 388 F 2d 835, 841 8th Circ 1968	11
Lugo v Florida Patients Compensation Fund, 9 FLW 1565	2
McNayr v Cranbrook Investments, Inc, 1963, 158 So 2d 129	5, 9, 10,
Markert v Johnson, Fla 1978, 367 So 2d 1003	20
Mercy Hospital, Inc v Menendez, 371 So 2d 1077, DCA 3, 1979	5, 6, 19 20, 21,23
Osburn v Stickel, 187 So 2 89, 92, DCA 3, 1966	11
Owens v Florida Patients Compensation Fund, Fla DCAl, 419 So 2d 348	5, 9, 10, 18, 19,23
Professional Lens Plan Inc v Department of Insurance, 387 So 2d 548, DCA 1, 1980	16
Strathmore Riverside Villas Condominium Association Inc v Paver Development Corp, 369 So 2d 971 DCA 2, cert den. 379 So 2d 210	12
Tallahassee Variety Works v Brown, 106 Fla 599, 610, 144 So 848, 852 (1932)	11
Wilhelm v Traynor, DCA5, 19183, 434 So 2d 1011	12
